
RESOLUTION NO. 650

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR
DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE
FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of
being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves
as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT
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Personal computer Dell

HP Laser Printer
Gateway PC

Gateway Monitor
Gateway Monitor
Miscellaneous Mice,
Keyboards, Speakers
Gateway Monitor
Dell Monitor
Gateway Monitor
Gateway Monitor
KDS Monitor
Gateway PC
Gateway PC

KDS Monitor
ViewSonic Monitor
Gateway Monitor
Gateway Monitor

00904

00760

00905

00796

00859
00867

00861

SERIAL/ID NUMBER

HYH64

USD3809091
0017194780

P003236473
17004A479501
N/A

MIE2JN133916
59119-L012J
T9K003462
MU19003A0013761
1092021729
0012580804
0017103355

1092021707
QE73405529
P003236770
17004A261955

MODEL INFO.

XPS-R450 Hard drive
burned up.
HP LaserJet 5000TN
E3200 256MB PHI500
9.5GB
VX700 - 03-00
EV700 -069EV - 05-98
Various

V7003-01 -11-98
D1226H 9-98
VX1110CM813U 11-99
EV910C-5-01
VS-21e -10-99
E5250 9GB 128MB PII450
E5200 13.6GB 128MB
PIII500
VS-21e -10-99
P815-2M-8-97
VX700A - 3-00
EV700-069CS -2-98
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PASSED ON THIS 23rd day of May, 2005.

APPROVED:

[ylAYOR GRETCHEN WILBERT

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY MQTOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 5/18/05
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 5/23/05
RESOLUTION NO. 650


