RESOLUTION NO. 650

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT		SERIAL/ID NUMBER	MODEL INFO.	
1	Personal computer Dell	00904	HYH64	XPS-R450 Hard drive burned up.
2	HP Laser Printer	00760	USD3809091	HP LaserJet 5000TN
3	Gateway PC		0017194780	E3200 256MB PIII500 9.5GB
4	Gateway Monitor		P003236473	VX700 - 03-00
5	Gateway Monitor		17004A479501	EV700 -069EV - 05-98
6	Miscellaneous Mice, Keyboards, Speakers		N/A	Various
7	Gateway Monitor		MIE2JN133916	V7003-01 – 11-98
8	Dell Monitor	00905	59119-L 012J	D1226H 9-98
9	Gateway Monitor		T9K003462	VX1110 CM813U 11-99
10	Gateway Monitor	00796	MU19003A0013761	EV910C - 5-01
11	KDS Monitor		1092021729	VS-21e -10-99
12	Gateway PC	00859	0012580804	E5250 9GB 128MB PII450
13	Gateway PC	00867	0017103355	E5200 13.6GB 128MB PIII500
14	KDS Monitor		1092021707	VS-21e -10-99
15	ViewSonic Monitor	00861	QE73405529	P815-2M - 8-97
16	Gateway Monitor		P003236770	VX700A - 3-00
17	Gateway Monitor		17004A261955	EV700-069CS -2-98
18				

PASSED ON THIS 23rd day of May, 2005.

APPROVED:

MAYOR GRETCHEN WILBERT

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY M/TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 5/18/05 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 5/23/05

RESOLUTION NO. 650